

IMPROVING THE FINANCIAL QUALITY OF YOUR LIFE.

2023 Aeroquip Credit Union – John Park III Scholarship Awards.

Aeroquip Credit Union will award **FOUR \$1500** scholarships to the students meeting the following qualifications. The purpose of the scholarships is to recognize Credit Union members who have shown scholastic excellence and who are interested in advancing their education.

Eligibility Requirements

- Applicant must be a graduating high school senior.
- Applicant must be a primary member of Aeroquip Credit Union and in good standing.
- Applicant must complete an application form.
- Applicant must have a written recommendation from one non-relative.
- All applicants must write an essay on the importance of a good financial credit history. (The essay should be one page, typed/double spaced, and include correct grammar, spelling, and punctuation.)

Rules

- Essays of all applicants will become the property of Aeroquip Credit Union.
- Aeroquip Credit Union must be provided with proof of admission from the school at which the scholarship is to be applied.
- Scholarships will be awarded in check form, payable to the recipient and school.
- The scholarship award decisions by the judges are final.

Scoring

Each application will be evaluated individually and scored as follows:

-	Required Documents	25 points
-	Essay Originality/Creativity Grammar/Spelling	45 points
-	Extra Curricular Activities Community Involvement	15 points 15 points

Submitting your application

Completed applications may be mailed to Aeroquip Credit Union 901 Plymouth St., Jackson, MI. 49201, postmarked no later than **April 14, 2023.** Incomplete applications and those postmarked later than April 14, 2023 will not be considered. Applications may also be delivered in person to either Aeroquip Credit Union locations on or before April 14, 2023. **We will notify the recipients by May 22, 2023.**

Disclosure policy

Once applications are received, they are considered property of the Credit Union. All applications will be destroyed following the selection of the winners. In respect to our applicants' privacy, all applications, forms, and details will only be shared with the judges.

Scholarship recipient agreement

The scholarship recipients agrees to have his or her name used in Aeroquip Credit Union's newsletters. The award will be given in the form of a check made out to the winner and the school they are attending. If, at the time of the award the school is unknown, Aeroquip Credit Union will hold the funds until a school is selected.

Aeroquip Credit Union Scholarship Application

I. Personal Data

Name		
First	Middle	Last
Address		
Street	City/State	Zip
Age Birth date		
Telephone		
Aeroquip Credit Union acc	ount number	_
Name of High School		

II. Statement of Your Goal

Include the college you plan to attend, your Major, and how this scholarship will help you attain your goal.

III. School & Community Activities

Include a description of your participation in academic clubs, Student Council, volunteer work, etc.

IV. Honors and Academic Awards

Honor Society			
National Achievements			
Scholarship Awards			
Other (describe)			

Signature_____

Date

Please submit completed application, letter of recommendation, proof of admission to college and essay to the address below.

Deadline is April 14, 2023

Aeroquip Credit Union 901 Plymouth St. Jackson, MI. 49201